TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/20/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hoosier Hoops Basketball Systems, Inc.		01/15/2001	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gared Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	9200 E. 146th St.	
Internal Address:	Suite A	
City:	Noblesville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46060	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2746293	HOOSIER HOOPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)634-6701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-636-0886

Email: officeactions@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: A. James Richardson
Address Line 1: 201 N. Illinois St.
Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12636/044
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. James Richardson
	I RADEWARK

900153539 REEL: 004141 FRAME: 0145

2746293

SO OF

Signature:	/ajrichardson/
Date:	02/01/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Hoosier Hoops Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Hoosier Hoops Trademark Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004141 FRAME: 0146

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND U.S. REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, HOOSIER HOOPS BASKETBALL SYSTEMS, INC., an Indiana corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of record of the following trademark and corresponding registration, which is held in the name of Assignor on the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Number Registration Date Status

Registered: Section 8 August 5, 2003 HOOSIER HOOPS 2,746,293

Declaration due.

(hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark" and the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, GARED HOLDINGS, LLC, a limited liability company of Misouri, having a principal place of business at 9200 E 146th St. Suite A, Noblesville, IN 46060, has expressed a desire to acquire certain assets of the Assignor including all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark and Registration, including the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee Nunc Pro Tunc, effective May20, 2009, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including the right to sue and collect for any past or other infringement thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, upon Assignee's written request and without further remuneration, (a) to communicate to Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to and readily ascertainable by Assignor respecting the Trademark and Registration; and (b) to execute all

1

lawful documents and instruments, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally do such other things as are reasonable, necessary and appropriate to aid Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns in confirming, preserving and protecting all rights in and to the Trademark and Registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument of assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer identified below.

Dated this $\sqrt{5}$ day of January, 2010.

HOOSIER HOOPS BASKETBALL SYSTEMS, INC., An Indiana Corporation

By: Christopher Combs President and Secretary

COUNTY OF Hamilton) SS.

I hereby certify that Christopher Combs, whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged before me on this day that he was on May 20, 2009, a duly appointed officer of HOOSIER HOOPS BASKETBALL SYSTEMS, INC., an Indiana corporation ("Assignor"), that he had authority to execute this instrument on behalf of Assignor, and that, being informed of the contents hereof he has executed this instrument voluntarily for and on behalf of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official Seal, this day of January, 2010.

My commission expires: 10/20/17

County of Residence: Maduser

RECORDED: 02/01/2010

Printed Name: Tonya Daus

TONYA E. DAVIS Madison County
My Commission Expires
October 20, 2017